

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 297 OF 2008

RESHMI CHAKRABARTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. CHAKRABARTHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. ATM Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she has not been able to obtain instructions on the memorandum of understanding, which has been set out at paragraph 38 of the paper book. Learned counsel is given further four weeks' time for obtaining such instructions.

Let the matter be listed thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master