

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 297 OF 2008

RESHMI CHAKRABARTI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.K. CHAKRABARTHI Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL)NO. 297 OF 2008

RESHMI CHAKRABARTHI ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

P.K. CHAKRABARTHI ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

This Transfer Petition has been filed by the petitioner-wife praying for transfer of M.C. No.254 of

2007 titled Sri.P.K. Chakrabarti vs. Smt. Reshmi Chakrabarti, pending before the Principal/Additional Family Judge at Bangalore to the Family Court at Agartala.

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties and having perused the Transfer Petition and the grounds therein, and in particular ground nos.4.2 and 4.3, we are of the view that the Transfer Petition should be allowed. The Transfer Petition is, accordingly, allowed.

M.C. No.254 of 2007 pending before the Principal/Additional Family Judge at Bangalore shall stand

-2-

transferred to the Family Court at Agartala. The parties to the proceedings shall not ask for or pray unnecessary adjournments so that the matter may be disposed of early.

.....J.

.....
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.

.....
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 4, 2009